508599949 06/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI297884

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Flora Merger Corporation to state Flora Merger LLC previously recorded on Reel 67067 Frame State S			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Flowmill, Inc.			12/07/2020		
Flora Merger LLC			12/07/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	Flowmill LLC				
Street Address:	c/o Spluni	k Inc.			
Internal Address:	270 Brennan Street				
City:	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94107				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		427393			
	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:		04292043			
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
		03262400			
Email: mver		ra@kilpatricktownsend.com			
Correspondent Name: Kilpa		patrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	atrick Townsend & Stockton LLP		
•	13	02 El Camino Real			
Address Line 1:					
•		lite 175			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107263-1439254-012900US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcos Vera
SIGNATURE:	Marcos Vera
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=2nd merger_ Flowmill Inc. + Flora Merger LLC to Flowmill LLC-COVER #page1.tif

source=2nd merger_Flowmill Inc. + Flora Merger LLC to Flowmill LLC-COVER #page2.tif
source=2nd merger_Flowmill Inc. + Flora Merger LLC to Flowmill LLC-COVER #page3.tif
source=2nd merger_Flowmill Inc. + Flora Merger LLC to Flowmill LLC-COVER #page4.tif
source=2nd merger_Flowmill Inc. + Flora Merger LLC to Flowmill LLC-COVER #page5.tif

508488496 04/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI158005

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/07/2020	12/07/2020			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
Flowmill, Inc.				12/07/2020		
Flora Merger Corporatio	n			12/07/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Company Name:	Flowmi	LLC				
Street Address:	c/o Spli	nk Inc.				
Internal Address:		nnan Street				
City:	San Fra	ncisco				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94107					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15427393				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will i 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real Guite 175	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real Suite 175 Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real Suite 175 Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 107263-1439254-012900U	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real Suite 175 Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 107263-1439254-012900U Marcos Vera	be sent v			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	5427393 504292043 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l 503262400 nvera@kilpatricktownsend.com (ilpatrick Townsend & Stockton L 302 El Camino Real Suite 175 Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 107263-1439254-012900U	be sent v			

source=Flowmill, Inc.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company) (Second Merger) (CORRECTED)_3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067724 FRAME: 0583



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FLOWMILL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FLORA MERGER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FLOWMILL LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:07 O`CLOCK A.M.



4081893 8100M SR# 20208570590

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State)

Authentication: 204346279 Date: 12-16-20

PATENT REEL: 067724 FRAME: 0584

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

FLOWMILL, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

FLORA MERGER LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Flora Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Flowmill, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Company**"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 21, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Splunk Inc., a Delaware corporation, Flora Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the LLC, the Company, and Lenny Pruss, as Stockholder Agent, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 18-209(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and in accordance with Sections 228 and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Flora Merger LLC and the Certificate of Formation of the LLC, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC, except that the name of the Surviving LLC shall be amended as set forth in the Fourth Article below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving LLC to Flowmill LLC.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

Flowmill LLC c/o Splunk Inc. 270 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107

> PATENT REEL: 067724 FRAME: 0585

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Flora Merger LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of December 7, 2020.

FLORA MERGER LLC

By: Splunk Inc., a Delaware corporation Sole Member

By: <u>/s/ Timothy</u>	C. Emanuelson
Name: Timothy C.	Emanuelson
Title: President,	Chief Executive Officer,
Chief Financial Of	ficer, Vice President and
Secretary	